• Eight 10/100/1000Base-T port
with Integrated GPHYs.
• One QSGMII port.
• Two 1000FX/2500FX (SGMII+) or
10000FX XFI/SFI ports.
• Integrated ARM-Cortex M7 CPU.
• An RGMII, MII, RvMII, port to con-
nect to an external CPU (or used

2 x XMAC
(10/2.5G)
ORDERING INFORMATION Part Number
Intelligent Unmanaged Gig-Ethernet Robo II switch with 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports with integrated GPHYs + 1 x 1000FX/2500FX SGMII+
port. In small package (13 x 13 mm). Supporting Commercial temperature ambient (0°C – +70°C) BCM53156UA0KFBG
Intelligent Web-Managed Gig-Ethernet Robo II switch with 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports with integrated GPHYs + 1 x 1000FX/2500FX
SGMII+ port. In small package (13 x 13 mm). Supporting Commercial temperature ambient (0°C – +70°C) BCM53156WA0KFBG
Intelligent Managed Gig-Ethernet Robo II switch with 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports with integrated GPHYs + 1 x 1000FX/2500FX SGMII+
port. In small package (13 x 13 mm). Supporting Commercial temperature ambient (0°C – +70°C) BCM53156MA0KFBG
Intelligent Unmanaged Gig-Ethernet Robo II switch with 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports with integrated GPHYs + 1 x 10000FX XFI/SFI port. In
small package (13 x 13 mm). Supporting Commercial temperature ambient (0°C – +70°C) BCM53156XUA0KFBG
Intelligent Web-Managed Gig-Ethernet Robo II switch with 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports with integrated GPHYs + 1 x 10000FX XFI/SFI port.
In small package (13 x 13 mm). Supporting Commercial temperature ambient (0°C – +70°C) BCM53156XWA0KFBG
Intelligent Managed Gig-Ethernet Robo II switch with 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports with integrated GPHYs + 1 x  10000FX XFI/SFI port. In
small package (13 x 13 mm). Supporting Commercial temperature ambient (0°C – +70°C) BCM53156XMA0KFBG
Intelligent Managed Gig-Ethernet Robo II switch with 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports with integrated GPHYs + 1 x  10000FX XFI/SFI port. In
large package (19 x 19 mm). Supporting Commercial temperature ambient (0°C – +70°C) BCM53156XMA0KLFBG
Intelligent Unmanaged Gig-Ethernet Robo II switch with 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports with integrated GPHYs + 2 x  1000FX/2500FX SGMII+
ports. In small package (13 x 13 mm). Supporting Commercial temperature ambient (0°C – +70°C) BCM53157UA0KFBG
Intelligent Web-Managed Gig-Ethernet Robo II switch with 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports with integrated GPHYs + 2 x  1000FX/2500FX
SGMII+ ports. In small package (13 x 13 mm). Supporting Commercial temperature ambient (0°C – +70°C) BCM53157WA0KFBG
Intelligent Managed Gig-Ethernet Robo II switch with 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports with integrated GPHYs + 2 x  1000FX/2500FX SGMII+
ports. In small package (13 x 13 mm). Supporting Commercial temperature ambient (0°C – +70°C) BCM53157MA0KFBG
Intelligent Unmanaged Gig-Ethernet Robo II switch with 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports with integrated GPHYs + 2 x 10000FX XFI/SFI ports. In
small package (13 x 13 mm). Supporting Commercial temperature ambient (0°C – +70°C BCM53157XUA0KFBG
Intelligent Web-Managed Gig-Ethernet Robo II switch with 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports with integrated GPHYs + 2 x 10000FX XFI/SFI ports.
In small package (13 x 13 mm). Supporting Commercial temperature ambient (0°C – +70°C) BCM53157XWA0KFBG